In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

LIQ02

5 ales) Fuls20270 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

W

Companies House

FRIDAY

please
shouse

25/08/201 T
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

|
Company number ’O_IS_FZ—(O_’TI_II—’?F

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l Emergency Reactive Maintenance Limited

bold black capitals,

|

Liquidator's name

Fult forename(s) Michael

Surname Chamberlain

u Liquidator's address

Building name/number | Resolution House

Street L 12 Mill Hill
|

Post town | Leeds

County/Region $|

s [C[8[1 [ [5[plal_

Country

u Liquidator's name o

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator,

H Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number [ @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | another hquidator,
|

Post town |

County/Region |

o[ [ [

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

A7 ol j2fofrf7

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

s |}

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

F I (LI

2 Tols  P2lol1l7

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You da not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Richard Lunn

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Chamberlain & Co

ddress .
’ Resolution House

} 12 Mill Hill

|’ Fostion Leeds

CountylRegion

== [C[s[t] [s[ofal
[ 0113 2420808

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

nFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the wehsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Emergency Reactive Maintenance Limited

on the 17 August 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Ll/\(s S mcc(pﬂ

Dated 17- 8 -\F




Emergency Reactive Maintenance Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 August 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated o
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Office Equipment 489.00
Motor Vehicles 2,181.00
Book Debts 36,891.28
Cash at Bank 6,401.00
Preference 7,000.00
Goodwill

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature W Date | /-B-\7

80.00
1,350.00
443528
6,401 00
7,000.00
3,000.00

22,266 28




Emergency Reactive Maintenance Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 August 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 22,266.28
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 22,266.28
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
22.266.28
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hofders 22,266.28
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 22,266.,28
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 22,266.28
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense 8,600.72
Hw Revenue & Customs - PAYE/ICIS 56,792.27
HM Revenue & Cusfomns - VAT 129,561 61
194,984 .60
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of £.C's post 14 September 2003) {172,718.32)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (172,718.32)
tssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,000.00
10.000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (182,718.32)

Signature /M Date _L7 - g ~t7




Ot-ZL 2102 isnBOy £ 60’5102 1B8ATOS Sdi L 0 | afey

\§\ ainjeubig

09'v36'vEL Guelo | saug g

v G8P'E AX| ¥OH 'uodry ‘g9 o8 Od PONLUIT WA AB[aSIOA LOMD

1 TARIN A gM¢ zo 'Mobselsy el JUSSUIA IS B2 o 7T UBLUMIOAN 00MD

goorL'L dNG 2Z9Y ‘aaysdutel Yoo “ied ssauIsng poopA Aajueg ‘esnoH BIPSI ssauisng zipay wBua 0DAD
ZZ\ 963N 'suAy

19'166'BZ1 uodn ajseomap ‘uojuagbuot ‘main Nied uojuag (NHOI) Hun Bunpueny swieD Asusajosy) LA = SWOISNTD § 8nudAay NH ZOHD
ZZ\ 863N ‘auhy

17 784'9¢ uodn sliseaman ‘uciuaghuoT ‘main yied uojueg (NHOI) un Bujpuely swigD Asusajosu) JAVd - SLUOISNY 1§ anuassy WH LOHD

000zZe't d¥Z 9137 BHUSHIC N IS 'SPERT "SuET) jysull b £ougunoooy Jno4 004D

3 SSAAPPY atueN Aay

s10}jpaiy Auedwon - g
pajlunT] aourusjulel dANORSY Asuabiowg
0 g ulepaquieyy



0i0Z BADS &di L 40 | abed

§ \ aimeufig

L2l 210z asnbny 2L

00'000°01 00 000°GL 0OCL 007001 Buyeioy satug Leupig L

G0'000'¢L QO'a00'0L DAL 0000} Areupio Weloopw uess Jaydolsuuo I OOINH

sadeys  anjep
dnpied  dn pelen 1O ToN jeujmon  adA) SS2IPPY slueN Aoy

Siepjoyaieys - o
pajiwi soueuBjuIRl aARdEDY Adusabiawg
09 R ulellaquiey)



